

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12849/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2011 in WP No.10364/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NIKITA SURESH DABHOLKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA AJIT LAHOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12603 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13128 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13458 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

...2/-

-2-

We are, however, of the opinion that it would be in the interest of all the parties if the civil suit is decided expeditiously. We, therefore, request the Trial Court to decide the suit as expeditiously as possible.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master